By: Reza Mollaaghababa
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

V.

LOCATIONET SYSTEMS, LTD. Patent Owner

Case No. CBM2016-00062 U.S. Patent 6,771,970

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Patent Owner hereby files this Mandatory Notice Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3).

I. Real Party In Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real parties-in-interest to this proceeding are LocatioNet Systems, Ltd., owner of U.S. Patent 6,771,970, and CallWave Communications, LLC, as the exclusive licensee of U.S. Patent 6,771,970 from LocatioNet Systems, Ltd.

II. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- CallWave Communications, LLC v. AT&T Mobility, LLC, and Google, Inc., Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-01701-RGA;
- CallWave Communication, LLC v. Verizon Communications, Inc. et al., Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-01704 (D. Del.); and
- CallWave Communication LLC v. AT&T Mobility LLC and Research in Motion, Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-01788 (D. Del.).

III. Identification of Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner hereby identifies lead and back-up counsels as follows:



| Lead Counsel | Back-up Counsel |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810 | George S. Haight, Reg. No. 54,146 |
| Pepper Hamilton LLP | Pepper Hamilton LLP |
| 125 High Street | 125 High Street |
| 19th Floor, High Street Tower | 19 th Floor, High Street Tower |
| Boston, MA 02110 | Boston, MA 02110 |
| (617) 204-5100 (telephone) | (617) 204-5100 (telephone) |
| (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) | (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) |
| mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com | haightg@pepperlaw.com |
| | Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869 |
| | Pepper Hamilton LLP |
| | 125 High Street |
| | 19 th Floor, High Street Tower |
| | Boston, MA 02110 |
| | (617) 204-5100 (telephone) |
| | (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) |
| | schultza@pepperlaw.com |

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner appointing Reza Mollaaghababa, George Haight, and Andrew Schultz is being filed with the Board concurrently herewith.

IV. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1), Patent Owner consents to electronic service in these proceedings. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(i), please direct all electronic correspondence to:

CallWaveCBM1@pepperlaw.com



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(ii), please direct all physical

correspondence to:

Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

Dated: May 20, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: __/Reza Mollaaghababa/ Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 20, 2016, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner Google Inc. via email:

Christopher J. Gaspar, cgaspar@milbank.com

Nathaniel T. Browand, nbrowand@milbank.com

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & McCLOY LLP 28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005 Tel: (212) 530-5000 Fax: (212) 530-5219 Mark C. Scarsi, mscarsi@milbank.com Philip Chen, pchen@milbank.com Dat Nguyen, dnguyen@milbank.com

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & McCLOY LLP 601 South Figueroa Street, 30th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017 Tel: (213) 892-4000

Fax: (213) 629-5063

Dated: May 20, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Reza Mollaaghababa/</u>
Reza Mollaaghababa
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

Attorney for Patent Owner

